Forest Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

NAME

USDA Forest Service
Forest Health Protection (FHP) —Washington Office Staff

TITLE

CONTACT

Anne Buckelew

Helen Cortés

Michelle S. Frank

Rachel Holmes

Vanessa Lopez, PhD

Liz Matthews

Bruce Moltzan

Jeffrey Richards

Eric Sprague

Sky Stephens, PhD

FHP Director (Acting)

Urban Forest Health and
Partnerships for FHP

Biologist, National Pesticide
Use Program Manager

Natural Resource Specialist

Invasive Plants and Biological
Control National Program
Manager

Forest Health Monitoring
National Program Manager

National Pathologist

FHP Budget Analyst

FHP Assistant Director, Forest
Health Monitoring National
Program Lead

National Entomologist

Email: anne.buckelew@usda.gov

Phone: (202) 401-4073

Email: helen.m.cortes@usda.gov
Phone: (202) 763-6226

Email: michelle.frank@usda.gov
Phone: (706) 318-7497

Email: rachel.holmes@usda.gov
Phone: (973) 420-8954

Email: vanessa.lopez@usda.gov
Phone: (202) 570-9764

Email: elizabeth.matthews@usda.gov
Phone: (202) 631-2058

Email: bruce.moltzan@usda.gov
Phone: (703) 595-8261

Email: jeffrey.richards3@usda.gov
Phone: (505) 796-4818

Email: eric.sprague@usda.gov
Phone: (202) 365-6293

Email: stephanie.s.stephens@usda.gov
Phone: (202) 527-4914
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Forest Health Protection Contacts

Forest Health Assessment & Applied Sciences Team
(FHAAST) — Fort Collins, CO Staff

NAME TITLE CONTACT

FHP Assistant Director, FHAAST ~ Email: marla.downing@usda.gov
Director Phone: (970) 803-2252

Marla Downing

Email: bradley.w.carman@usda.gov
Phone: (720) 295-1396

Bradley Carman Account/Project Manager

Remote Sensing Program Email: ryan.hanavan@usda.gov

Ryan Hanavan
Manager Phone: (406) 493-2891

National Aerial Survey Program Email: jeremiah.henry@usda.gov

Jeremiah Henry

Manager Phone: (984) 327-5562
. Email: shengli.huang@usda.gov
Shengli Huang Analyst
Phone:
. Quantitative and Statistical Email: william.monahan@usda.gov
William B. Monahan Analysis, and Modeling National Phone:

Program Lead
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